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
for a fee) in finding a roommate who is right for you. Additionally, most newspapers carry a 
roommate section. 

ACTIVITY  

Evaluate the following advertisements. Keep in mind what you are looking for in a roommate. 
 

Apartment to share available immediately. 1 
mile from center of town, 3rd floor of 3 
family home, includes washer and dryer in 
apartment and driveway parking. Seeking a 
non-smoking male or female who likes cats 
and dogs. Rent includes all utilities except 
telephone. $325 per month. Security deposit 
required. Call after 5:00 P.M. 222- 3344. 

2 prof. females looking for 2 quiet M/F 
roommates to share lrg. 4 bedroom house 
close to the ocean. Yard, porch, washer & 
dryer, off-street parking. $450 per person, 
utilities incl. Available first of the month. Call 
354-6548. 

College student looking for M/F roommate 
for small 2 bedroom apt. close to public 
transportation. Available immediately. 
$220 and ½ utilities, sec. dpst. Call 642- 
8465. 

Roommate wanted by male prof. to share 2 
bedrm, 2 bath apt. in large apartment complex. 
Pool, tennis, weight room, washer & dryer, 
parking. $380, utilities incl. Call 942-8435. 

Roommate for 2 bedroom cottage in the 
country. Must enjoy healthy lifestyle, share 
vegetable garden. Pets OK. Call 195-9838. 
$320/month. Util. incl. 

3 fun loving m/f seeking 4th roommate for 
duplex in suburbs. $280, util. incl. No pets, no 
smoking.  Call 843-1473. 

 
Would you answer any of the ads above? Why or why not? 
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Research the “Roommates Wanted” section in your local newspaper and select the ad which is of 
most interest to you.  Paste it below and explain your choice. 

 
 
 
 
 

ACTIVITY 
If none of the ads you find meet your expectations, you might consider advertising for a 
roommate yourself.  Try writing your own ad in the space below. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTE: If you have found a roommate and are looking to find an apartment together, refer to the 
“apartment” section in this module. 
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Once you have found a roommate (or several roommates) and you have decided that you are a 
good match, it is important to define chores, expectations, rules, and expenses clearly. 

 

Consider the following: 
Chris and James have decided to move into an apartment together after evaluating each 

other’s personality and lifestyle. They both like to do similar things and each has a steady 
income. Chris and James decided that they would share chores and expenses. However, they 
did not make a definite plan as to how. Now they have been living together for two weeks and 
are already having several disagreements. James is upset because he feels that he is doing most 
of the chores, while Chris thinks that he is doing his share and does not understand why James is 
angry. Meanwhile, Chris is upset because James is constantly borrowing his things and eating 
more than his share of food even though they split the cost of food in half. 

 
What advice would you give to Chris and James? 

 

 

How could these conflicts have been avoided? 
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Prior to living together, you and your roommate should come to definite and detailed agreements 
in the following areas: 

A. 
Who is doing which chores when? A simple rotating cleaning schedule like the following will be 
helpful, particularly if it is posted in a visible spot. 

 
Week of 6/19/95 - 6/25/95 

 

What  Who  How Often  When 

Bathroom    Once a week  Saturday 
Living Room    Once a week  Saturday 
Kitchen    Everyday  Every morning and 

evening after meals. 
Other:          

 
B. 

Will you share certain expenses? If so, which ones? How much will each party pay? 
 

Item Roommate A Roommate B 

RENT   

UTILITIES   

FOOD   

OTHER:      

 
C. 

Would you be willing to share certain belongings? 
 

Item Roommate A Roommate B 

FURNITURE   

APPLIANCES   

CLOTHES   
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
plus either one and one-half (1 1/2) times the monthly rental or the actual damages sustained by 
the Lessors, whichever is greater, plus the Lessor’s costs of recovering said amounts and 
possessions, or if the apartment appears to have been abandoned. 

16. Right of Entry 

The Lessors may enter the apartment at any time where such entry is made necessary by an 
extreme hazard involving the potential loss of life or severe property damage, and between 8:00 
a.m. and 8:00 p.m. in order to inspect the apartment, to make repairs thereto, to show the same to 
a prospective or actual purchaser or tenant, pursuant to court order, or if the apartment appears to 
have been abandoned. 

17. Delivery of Lease 

The Lessors shall deliver a copy of this Lease duly executed by the Lessors or their authorized 
agent, to the Lessee within thirty (30) days after the Lessee delivers and executed copy of this 
Lease to the Lessors. 

18. Renewal/Notice to Quit 

It is understood that the Lessee shall notify the Lessors of her/his intention to renew the Lease at 
the expiration of the term, or, alternatively, shall notify the Lessors of his/her intention not to 
renew within thirty (30) days of the end of the lease term. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Questions 
 

1. How long is the lease for?     
 

2. When does the rent have to be paid?     
 

3. How much is the security deposit?     
 

4. Are pets allowed?     
 

5. Are utilities included in the rent?     
 

6. Can the Lessee sublet?     
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7. Is the Lessee responsible for damages he/she caused?     
 

8. How long before the lease expires does the Lessee have to notify the Lessors of his/her 
intention to renew or not renew the lease?     

What can you do to avoid unwelcome surprises? 
Before signing a lease, make sure that you have answers to the following questions.. 

• How long is the lease for? (One year is the most common lease period.) 

• Under what conditions will I get my security deposit back? 

• If I am late in paying my rent, what are the penalties? Can a landlord charge a late fee? 

• Can the landlord raise my rent during the period of the lease? 

• Who is responsible for the repair and maintenance of the apartment? 

• When the lease period has ended, what happens? 

• Will I be able to move out of the apartment before the lease expires? If so, are there any 
exceptions or penalties? 

• Can I sublet the apartment to someone else? Are there conditions to be met before I can 
sublet? 

• Can I be evicted? 

Be sure you know your responsibilities and rights as a tenant. 
 

Now that you have an idea what you are looking for in an apartment, you need to evaluate how 
much you can afford for rent. 

What is your monthly income? 

 

How much do you think you can spend on rent? (Remember you should not spend more than 40 
to 45% of your income on rent and utilities.) 

 
I could spend for rent. 

 

Explain your estimate. 
 

 

Note: For more information, refer to the “Budgeting” section in Module I. 

$ 
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Apartment Hunting 

Now that you are aware of what qualities you are looking for in an apartment and have some idea 
what rent you can afford, you are ready to begin your search. Newspaper want ads are probably 
the most common way to find an apartment. The weekend editions, in particular, carry large 
advertisement sections for apartments. In order to be able to read and understand the ads as well 
as talk to landlords and building managers, you will have to be familiar with certain terms and 
abbreviations. 

 
 
 
 

ACTIVITY 
Familiarize yourself with the terms and abbreviations listed below. 

 
Abbreviations 

A/C air conditioning Ldry Laundry 
Apt apartment Lge, lrge Large 
Ba, bth bathroom Livrm Living room 
Balc balcony Mo Month 
B, bdrm, br bedroom Mod Modern 
Cond Condition Nr Near 
Conv Convenient Park, pkg Parking 
Compl furn Completely furnished Prch Porch 
D/D Dishwasher & disposal Refs References Required 
Ex, exc Excellent Renov Renovated 
Fl Floor Rm Room 
Frpl Fireplace Sec dep Security deposit 
Furn Furnished Sgl Single 
Ht Heat Utils Utilities 
HW Hot Water W/D Washer/Dryer 
Hwd fl Hardwood floors WW Wall to wall carpeting 
Incls Includes Yd Yard 
K, kit Kitchen   

 
 

Terms 
 

Efficiency apartment: A small apartment, usually furnished, with a private bathroom and 
kitchenette (small kitchen). 
Lease: A contract/legal agreement that allows you to rent an apartment/house for a certain 
amount of money for a specific time period. 
Security deposit: A specific amount of money that the landlord requires you to pay before you 
move in just in case you cause some damage to the apartment while you’re living there. The 
landlord keeps your money until you move out. He/she will then inspect the apartment and 
return 
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your deposit to you if there is no damage. If there is some damage, the landlord my use all or 
part of your deposit to repair the damage. 
Studio apartment: A small apartment consisting of one main living space, a small kitchen, and 
a bathroom. 
Sublet: To rent an apartment you have signed a lease for to another person. 
Utilities: Public services, such as gas and electricity. 

 
 
 
 

ACTIVITY 
Evaluate the following advertisement section and circle the apartment that best meets your needs 
and budget. 

 
Sm. 1 bdr. apt, WW, nr 
publ. transp. Sec. dep. 
$350 & util. Call 489- 
3758 

Effic. apt, furn, ideal for sgl 
prof. Pkg. Refs, sec. dep. 
$380 incl. gas & HW. Call 
678-9841 

Close to downtown. 
Renov. studio apt. New 
bath. $400 incl util. Refs. 
Call 468-0985 

2 Bdrm in quiet 
neighborhood. Lrg kit, 
hrdwd floors. Painted, 
clean. 1st & last no pets. 
$510 & util. 459-3546 

Immaculate 1 BR in well- 
maintained bldg. Compl. 
appl, kit, W/W, A/C, lndry 
& prkg. $480 & util. !st, 
last, & $250 sec.345-4878 

Lovely 3 bdrm apt. in triple-
decker seeks neat & 
friendly tenant. $760 & 
util. Call 897-4562 

Mod. 1BR. WW, D&D, nr 
bus stop. No pets. Sec dep. 
$510 util incld. Call 348-
9841 

Spacious 3BR in well 
maint. building. Elev., 
laundry, & bike room on 
premises. $760 incl. ht, 
HW. Call 489-4327 

Unique 1BR apt. A/C, 
loft, 2 levels, flr-ceil 
windows, private W/D, 
deck. Pool, jacuzzi, sauna, 
weight room. 24 hr 
concierge. Available now, 
sec. dep. $800 & util. Call 
745-1689 

Sunny 2 BR, mod kit & 
bath, porch. $600 & util, 
sec. deposit. References 
required. Call 952-6578 

Quality furn’d apts for 
short and long stays. Wkly 
rate from $150. No lease. 
Near public transp. Call 
687-0418 

Deleaded 2BR near busline. 
Cat ok. Sec. deposit, $650 
& util. Call 687-1560 

Nice studio in brownstown 
building. 1st & last, $340 
util. incl. Call 241-4680 

Near public transp. Mod 1 
bdrm apt & den. A/C, 
prking, w/d, $410 util. 
incld. Now available , 
lease. 451-6478 

New luxurious 1 & 2BR 
apts. Elevator, hw/ht, 
psrking, lndry. Handicap 
accessible. $450 - $680. 
Call 467-4601 

Deluxe  1BR condo. 
Sunny, beautiful  view. 
$780 util incl. Call 678- 
0484 

1 bdrm suite, incl. base 
cost of util, lndry. Nr bus 
& city center. Lease. No 
pets. $440. Call 781- 
1632. 

2BR duplex, 1.5bath, gd 
prkng, hwd flr. Pets ok. 
Refs, sec. dep. $700 & util. 
Call 481-3389 

Studio, high ceilngs. Sep. 
kit,fp, st. space. 1st& last, 
$500 util. incl. Call 451- 
0489. 

1 bdrm priv. entrance. 
Fresh paint. 1st & last. 
$350, util incl. Call 487- 
0157. 

4 rm apt., 3rd floor. Great 
for couple or roommates. 
Sec. Dpst, $575 & util. 
Call 781-3578 

3BR, mod. kit & bath. 
Excellent location $750 & 
util. 487-1308 

Mod apts. Rent includes 
pool, A/C, ht/hw, prkg. 
1BR: $500-$580. 2BR 
$695. Call 442-6687 

Lg. 2 BR basement apt. on 
busy main st. $300 dep. & 
$340/mth & util. Call 
480-25607 
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Explain your choice 
 

 

 
 
 

ACTIVITY 
Research your local newspaper, clip three apartment ads which meet your needs, preferences, 
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